

S.No	Description of item	Qty	Rate	Unit	Amount		Remarks
					SR	Non SR	
12	Supplying and fixing following way, single pole and neutral, sheet steel, MCB distribution board, 240 volts, on surface/recess, complete with tinned copper busbar, neutral busbar, earth bar, din bar, detachable glade plate, interconnections phosphatized and powder painted i/c earthing etc as required. (But without MCB/RCCB/Isolator) a) 8 ways, Single door	8	372.00	Each	2976.00		DSR 07 - 2.31.2
13	Supplying and fixing 5 amps to 32 amps rating, 240 volts, 'B' series, miniature circuit breaker suitable for lighting and other loads of following poles in the existing MCB DB complete with connections, testing and commissioning etc. as reqd. a) Single pole	24	86.00	Each	2064.00		DSR-07.51.1
14	Supplying and fixing 5 amps to 32 amps rating, 240 volts, 'C' series, miniature circuit breaker suitable for inductive loads of following poles in the existing MCB DB complete with connections, testing and commissioning etc. as reqd. a) Single pole	24	94.00	Each	2256.00		DSR-07-2.52.1
15	Supplying and fixing following rating, double pole, 240 volts, isolator in the existing MCB DB complete with connections, testing and commissioning etc. as required. a) 40 Amps	8	166.00	Each	1328.00		DSR-07-2.54.1
16	Earthing with G.I earth pipe 4.5 mtr long, 40 mm dia including accessories, and providing masonry enclosure with cover plate having locking arrangement and watering pipe etc. with charcoal or coke and salt as required.	1	1971.00	Set	1971.00		DSR 07 - 3.2
17	Providing and laying earth connection from earth electrode with 4.00 mm dia copper wire in 15 mm dia GI pipe from earth electrode, as required.	30	111.00	Mtr.	3330.00		DSR 07 - 3.16
18	Providing and fixing 4.00 mm dia copper wire on surface or in recess for loop earthing as required	80	49.00	Each	3920.00		DSR 07 - 3.20
19	Supplying of A.C Ceiling fan 1200 mm sweep with without regulator (Make:-Bajaj/Usha/Crompton/Anchor/Havells)	24	1489.00	Each		35736.00	Analysis Rate
20	Supplying of pre-wired fluorescent tube fittings of 1 x 40 w box type complete with all accessories as required.	32	769.00	Each		24608.00	Analysis Rate
21	Supplying of CFL bulk head luminaries similar to Bajaj Cat No. 021240 or equivalent fitting with suitable 9 W lamp.	16	688.00	Each		11008.00	Analysis Rate
22	Supplying & fixing stepped type electronic fan regulator on the existing switch box including connections etc. as required.	24	242.00	Each		5808.00	Analysis Rate
	Total				103089.00	77160.00	
	Add Cost intex @ 154% on DSR items				158757.06		
	Total (SR + Non SR)				339006.06		
	Add contingencies @ 5%				16950.30		
	Total				355956.36		
	Add labour cess @ 1%				3559.56		
	Total				359515.93		
	Say				359516.00		

(Rupees Three lakhs fifty nine thousand five hundred and sixteen only)


 कार्यपालक अभियन्ता
 Executive Engineer
 विद्युत एवं यांत्रिक मंडल, अ.सो.नि.वि, पोर्ट ब्लेयर
 E&M Division, APWD, Port Blair